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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COM [lEDi 
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPO T JAN 0 I 

OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFPlC 7 2011 / 

January 10,2011 . ECFlETARYOF STATE / 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A.	 Name of Candidate: John Grange

Address: 1115 Rim Rock Rd 

City and Zip Code: EL Dorado, Ks 67042 County: Butler 

Office Sought: 75th District State Rep District: 75th 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 22, 2010 through December 31, 2010) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod	 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

5. Cash on hand at close ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	 45.44 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

30,388.22
 

2075.00
 

32,463.22
 

4,616.33
 

27,846.89
 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. 1understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

1/6/11 4?WV~
Date	 Signature ofCanthdate or Treas-e; 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

John Grange 

(Narne of Candidate) 

Date 
Narne and Address 

of Contributor 

Blue Cross Blue Shield 
1133 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66629 

Cox Communications 
1400 Lake Hearn Drive 
Atlanta, Ga 30319 

Builders Association of Kansas 
212 SW 8th Ave, Ste 201 
Topeka, Ks 66629 

Nicholas Powell 
6549 Wenonga Road 
Mission Hills, Ks 66208 

Farmers Employees & Agents 
8018 West 113th Terrace 
Overland Park, Ks 66210 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt

Cash Check Loan Other 

11/2/10 .f $250.00 

11/2/10 .f $250.00 

11/2/10 .f $500.00 

11/2/10 .f $50.00 

11/2/10 .f $250.00 

11/2/10 
Kansas Motor Carriers Assoc. 
PO Box 2458 

Blue Cross Blue Sheild of Kansas 
2301 Main S1. 
Kansas City, Mo 64108 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Assoc 
825 S Kansas Ave, Ste 500 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

SunFlower Electric Corp. 
301 W. 13th 5t. 
Hays, Ks 67601 

.f $200.00 

11/2/2010 .f $250.00 

11/2/10 .f $200.00 

12/30/10 .f $125.00 

--\';\ c,,',.:.,,",:, .;: -,>. 
,-<'c" ~;:~~&Ai:'}~~~~i~J£:,'x,;:"~,·~,,,h7;;; 

~:".L ~_1 t~: -P 19l 
"<~~:::('; '-C:~i,'_ " 

- . \

$2,075.00 
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SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS 

John Grange 

(Narne of Candidate) 

Date Narne and Address 
of Contributor 

List Occupation & 
Industry for Those Giving 
an In-Kind of More Than 

$150 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribu tion 

10/21/10 
Federico Consulting 
900 S Kansas Ave, Ste 300 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Hosted Fundraiser 
$45.44 

$45.44 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

$0.00 

Page __ of__ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

John Grange 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 
Purpose of Expenditure 

or Disbursement Amount 

10/26/10 

11/9/10 

1119110 

11/9/10 

11/19/10 

11/23/10 

12/3/10 

12/15/10 

12/22/10 

12/22/10 

Carlisle Heating & Air 
1100 N Main 
EL Dorado, KS 

Sams Club 
3415 N Rock Road 
Wichita, KS 67226 

EL Dorado Times 
114 N Vine 
EL Dorado, KS 67042 

1st Christian Church 
300 West Central 
EL Dorado, KS 67042 

NRA Holiday Cards Center 
3030 Waterview Ave. 
Baltimore, Md 21230 

US Post Office 
131 E Central 
EL Dorado, KS 67042 

Brownback Coyler Inaugural 2011, Inc 
PO Box 3739 
Topeka, Ks 66604 

EL Dorado Times 
114 N Vine 
EL Dorado, KS 67042 

Lords Diner 
520 N Broadway 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Big Brother Big Sisters 
310 E 2nd St. N 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Reimbursement for materials purchased at 
Big A Supply, used to hang Campaign signs 

Purchased Laminator, used for Constituent 
Services 

Advertising Expense 

Donation for Community Thanksgiving 
Dinner 

Christmas Cards sent to Constituents 

Stamps 

Attendance of Inaugural 2011 

Advertising 

Donation 

Bowl for Kids Sake 

$38.72 

$151.66 

$857.00 

$250.00 

$155.95 

$88.00 

$2,000.00 

$275.00 

$500.00 

$300.00 

$4,616.33 
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