#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSI

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

SECRETARY OF STATE January 10, 2011

	Name of Candidate: John Grange  Address: 1115 Rim Rock Rd		
	at at El Dorado Ke 67042	County:	Butler
	Office Sought: 75th District State Rep	District:	
B.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing Te	rmination Re	eport
-	•		
<b>Z.</b>	Summary (covering the period from October 22, 2010 through Decemb	per 31, 2010	)
	Summary (covering the period from October 22, 2010 through December 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		
	Summary (covering the period from October 22, 2010 through December 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		30,388.2
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		30,388.2 2075.0
	Cash on hand at beginning of period      Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		30,388.2 2075.0 32,463.2
	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> </ol>		30,388.2 2075.0 32,463.2 4,616.3
	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li></ol>		30,388.2 2075.0 32,463.2 4,616.3
	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li></ol>		30,388.2 2075.0 32,463.2 4,616.3
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		30,388.2 2075.0 32,463.2 4,616.3

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

1/6/11

Date

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

John Grange	
-------------	--

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/2/10	Blue Cross Blue Shield 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629			<b>√</b>			\$250.00
11/2/10	Cox Communications 1400 Lake Hearn Drive Atlanta, Ga 30319			✓			\$250.00
11/2/10	Builders Association of Kansas 212 SW 8th Ave, Ste 201 Topeka, Ks 66629			<b>✓</b>			\$500.00
11/2/10	Nicholas Powell 6549 Wenonga Road Mission Hills, Ks 66208			✓			\$50.00
11/2/10	Farmers Employees & Agents 8018 West 113th Terrace Overland Park, Ks 66210	·		1			\$250.00
11/2/10	Kansas Motor Carriers Assoc. PO Box 2458			✓			\$200.00
11/2/2010	Blue Cross Blue Sheild of Kansas 2301 Main St. Kansas City, Mo 64108			✓			\$250.00
11/2/10	Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Assoc 825 S Kansas Ave, Ste 500 Topeka, Ks 66612			✓			\$200.00
12/30/10	SunFlower Electric Corp. 301 W. 13th St. Hays, Ks 67601			✓			\$125.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,075.00

Page	٥f
Рибе	ot

### SCHEDULE B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

John Grange		
(Name of Candidate)		

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation & Industry for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/21/10	Federico Consulting 900 S Kansas Ave, Ste 300 Topeka, KS 66612		Hosted Fundraiser	\$45.44
<u></u>				
. ts				
72 A	Subtotal This Page			\$45.44

#### Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$0.00

Page	of

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

.lohn	Grange	
201111	Orange	

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/26/10	Carlisle Heating & Air 1100 N Main EL Dorado, KS	Reimbursement for materials purchased at Big A Supply, used to hang Campaign signs	\$38.72
11/9/10	Sams Club 3415 N Rock Road Wichita, KS 67226	Purchased Laminator, used for Constituent Services	\$151.66
11/9/10	EL Dorado Times 114 N Vine EL Dorado, KS 67042	Advertising Expense	\$857.00
11/9/10	1st Christian Church 300 West Central EL Dorado, KS 67042	Donation for Community Thanksgiving Dinner	\$250.00
11/19/10	NRA Holiday Cards Center 3030 Waterview Ave. Baltimore, Md 21230	Christmas Cards sent to Constituents	\$155.95
11/23/10	US Post Office 131 E Central EL Dorado, KS 67042	Stamps	\$88.00
12/3/10	Brownback Coyler Inaugural 2011, Inc PO Box 3739 Topeka, Ks 66604	Attendance of Inaugural 2011	\$2,000.00
12/15/10	EL Dorado Times 114 N Vine EL Dorado, KS 67042	Advertising	\$275.00
12/22/10	Lords Diner 520 N Broadway Wichita, KS 67214	Donation	\$500.00
12/22/10	Big Brother Big Sisters 310 E 2nd St. N Wichita, KS 67202	Bowl for Kids Sake	\$300.00
·			
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,616.33

Page	of	